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~ Athletics ~

360 FIT

Airport Playfield

Hike/Bike Trail

Group rates (with advance permission)
500 or fewer participants
501-1,000 participants
1,001-2,000 participants

Bicycle Rental
Single speed (includes helmet)

Helmet (without bike rental)
Trailer for children
With bike rental
Without bike rental

Land of Make Believe
Children (12 yrs. and younger)
Adults (accompanying children)

Miniature Golf

Airport Playfield

Tennis Courts (per court)
Clay surface
Hard surface
Reserved Court Time for the Season
1 Hour
2 Hours

$40.00/month

$25.00/hr.
$40.00/hr.
$60.00/hr.

$8.00/first hr.
$2.50 ea. add’l 1/2 hr.
$2.00

$4.00
$8.00
$1.00

Free

$3.00/round

$11.00/hr.
$9.00/hr.

$180.00*
$360.00*

*For each season pass member the reserved court time price is reduced by $50.00.

Tennis Early Season Social Living Offerings
Adult Beginners
Junior Fun Camp
Quickstart ACE

Tennis Leagues and Matches
Ladder Leagues
1 Ladder

*Free for season pass members

High School and College Practice and Matches
Team Seasonal Practice and Matches
Individual High School or College Matches

Tennis Lessons
Private
Semi Private

2 Players

3 Players

4 to 6 Players

$49.00/8 pack to be used by 8/1/12
$49.00/1 week to be used by 8/1/12
$49.00/8 pack to be used by 8/1/12

$40.00*

$1,200.00
$100.00

$50.00 - $65.00/hr.
$30.00/hr./player

$20.00/hr./player
$15.00/hr./player



Group

Adult
4 Pack
8 Pack
12 Pack
Drop In

Junior Fun Camp
4 Days
Drop In

Quickstart ACE
4 Pack
8 Pack
12 Pack
Drop In

High School Development and Performance
4 Days
Drop In

Tennis Season Pass

$58.00
$108.00
$138.00
$15.00/day

$98.00
$30.00/day

$54.00
$98.00
$128.00
$15.00/day

$98.00
$30.00/day

Season pass (Airport Playfield only) Unlimited play, May through October

Single
Family of Two
Family of Three or More

Tennis Tournaments
Junior

Cincinnati Area Qualifier
Ohio Valley Tennis Association District Championship
Prince Rookie Tourney
Midwest Sports Junior Open
Carol Brestel Junior Metropolitan
Prince Junior Hardcourt
Western & Southern Masters

Adult
LinderTennisCenter.com Championships
C. James Meakin Father/Son Doubles
Cincinnati Adult Clay Court Championship
Thomas Price Cincinnati Metropolitan
Paul Siemon Cincinnati Senior Met
CRC End of Summer Championship

Picnic Pavilion Rental

at Airport Playfield, Roselawn and

Otto Armleder Memorial Park at the Little Miami_River
Monday-Thursday

Friday-Sunday (& Holidays)

Picnic Pavilion Rental

at Dunham and Riverside
Week Day Rate

Weekend Rate

Boat Launching Ramps
Schmidt and Riverside
(launch at 7 a.m., return by 6:59 a.m. following day)

$190.00
$230.00
$250.00

Singles
$48.88

$51.03
$21.00
$43.50
$43.50
$43.50
$41.35

$42.13
$43.50
$43.50

$39.74
$39.74

$115.00/day
$165.00/day

$100.00
$150.00

$10.00

Doubles
no charge
$13.00/player

$13.00/player

$28.45/player
$29.00/player
$29.00/player
$27.50/player
$27.50/player
$27.50/player



Field Permits

Youth - 18 and under (all athletic programs) $4.00/3 hr./per day
Saturday Youth Permits (includes dragging & lining) $20.00/3 hr.
(Schmidt, Oskamp, Salway, Oakley and Caldwell only)
Cincinnati Public Schools Free
Adults & non-profit organizations

Team Practices & League Play $13.00/3 hr.
Armleder Permits
Adult & Youth $13.00/3hr. per day
All Sports Events $58.00/team or $13.00/hr.
Lights $35.00/hr. plus

$15.00 light attendant*

Concession permit $30.00/day

*$100 key deposit required if no light attendant is available.

Carnivals, revivals, etc. Call for Prices**
Special events of more than 100 people require a 60-day notice with permit

**Additional Special Use permits and/or usage fees may apply for larger events.
Please call CRC Athletics at 352-4080 for an application.

Field Rental -- Hille, Roselawn

7-inning game $75.00+Lights
9-inning game $100.00+L.ights
Lights $35.00/hr.

Youth Game $25.00/game+Lights

Youth Tournament Game $50.00/game+Lights

Field Rental -- Spinney

Staff required to open and monitor all
hours at site, number required may vary

Adult field $50.00/hr. + staff

Youth at Spinney $25.00/hr. + staff

$20.00/hr. each staff

Seven Hills Run $20.00/person
Tennis (See pg. 2 & 3 for Airport Playfield tennis fees)

Jr. & Sr. High School court fee $5.00/hr./court
Adult court fee $8.00/hr./court

League Entry Fees
Ages: Adult-18 and over Youth-17 and under
(Fees are per team except where stated.)
All league entry fees include official’s fees except where stated.
*$25 discount offered to teams finding new teams to play

Baseball, Adult

Summer Sunday (double header, 16 games) $1,345.00
includes entry to CRC City Tournament
Summer Weeknight and Saturday (9 games) $945.00
includes entry to CRC City Tournament
Fall Sunday (9 games) $945.00
NABF Regional Tournament $400.00
Basketball
Adults Leagues
8 game season (includes single-elim. tournament) $450.00
10 game season (includes single-elim. tournament) $550.00
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Youth Leagues
7 game season (includes single-elim. tournament) $250.00

Football, Adult

Tag & Flag
Weeknight Lighted League, 8 games $550.00
(includes single-elimination tournament)
Weekend Unlighted League, 8 games $475.00
(includes single-elimination tournament)
Spinney Field League 8 games, no lights $515.00
(includes single-elimination tournament)
CRC City Tournament $150.00
*U.S.F.T.L Sanctioning Fee (per calendar year) $25.00/per team/per year
Softhall, Adult
8 game Lighted League $365.00
8 game Unlighted League $300.00
10 game Unlighted League $360.00
12 game Unlighted League $430.00
CRC City Tournament (double-elimination) $100.00
Volleyball, Adult
Indoor
(Fees include center membership.)
Fall and Winter Leagues $300.00
(10 games + tournament for top 4)
Tournaments (special events) $120.00

Volleyball, Sand
Doubles (10 games, self-officiated + tournament for top 4)  $100.00
Triples (10 games, self-officiated + tournament for top 4) $135.00
Quads (10 games, self-officiated + tournament for top 4) $160.00
6 Player Team (10 games + tournament for top 4) $260.00

~ Aquatics/Pools Memberships ~

Agquatics/Pools Memberships All-CRC

All-CRC Pool Memberships: The 2012 Pool membership is valid at all CRC pools regardless of purchase site. (Not valid
at Dunham Complex, except with upgrade) Memberships can be purchased at all Recreation Centers.
Membership Fees:

Juniors (Age 0-17) & Seniors (Age 50+) $20.00
Adults (Age 18-49) $35.00
Family Membership (3 or more up to 6 members) $75.00
(fee per family member over 6 members) $10.00

Daily User Fee (All pools except Dunham Complex):

Daily User Fee (All) $2.00

Otto Armleder Memorial Regional Aquatic Center (at Dunham) (11 Week Operation)
Membership Fees:

Individual:  All ages $60.00
Family: All ages (3 or more up to 6 members) $150.00
(fee per family member over 6 members) $20.00

Daily User Fee:

Youth (6 and younger) $2.00
Youth/Teen (Age 7-17) $5.00
Adult/Senior (Age 18+) $5.00



Replacement membership cards

Spraygrounds
The following aquatic sites are free and require no memberships
Caldwell Sprayground
College Hill Sprayground
Dyer Sprayground
North Fairmount Sprayground
Oyler Sprayground
South Fairmount Sprayground

Aquatic Programs

Swim Lessons
CRC Swim School — Group Lessons
(scheduled 10-12 classes for 30-40 minutes each)
Private lessons (4 -30 minute classes)

Swim Stroke Clinics
(prepare for lifeguard courses)
ARC Lifeguard Training
Work for CRC the entire summer season
Non CRC
ARC Lifeguard Training Review Course (CRC Staff)
ARC Lifeguard Training Review Course (Non-CRC Staff)
ARC CPR Professional Rescue/AED Review Course (CRC Staff)
ARC Water Safety Instructor Course (CRC Staff)
ARC Water Safety Instructor Course (Non-CRC Staff)

Water Exercise (45-60 minutes)
Per class
Package of 10 classes
Package of 20 classes
Acrthritis Exercise (45 minutes)
Package of 10 classes
Package of 20 classes

Swim Team
Summer swim teams
ARC Guard Start Program
CRC Aquatics Skills & Confidence Camp

Agquatic Facility Rentals
Pool rentals available outside of normal pool operating hours
(Three hour minimum)
Outdoor deep water pools and Ziegler
Outdoor shallow water pool

(LeBlond, Mt. Adams and Spring Grove Village)
Outdoor shallow water pool (at Evanston)
Otto Armleder Memorial Regional Aquatic Center (at Dunham)
Otto Armleder Memorial Aquatic Complex (at Hanna Park)
Otto Armleder Memorial Family Aquatic Complex (at Hirsch)
Indoor pool (Mt. Auburn warm water)

Notes:

$5.00

FREE
FREE
FREE
FREE
FREE
FREE

$20.00
$80.00

FREE with pool membership

$40.00 w/Whistle (+ optional book fee of $35.00)
$240.00 w/Whistle (+ optional book fee of $35.00)
$35.00

$135.00

$20.00

$55.00

$240.00

$5.00
$40.00
$72.00

$40.00
$72.00

FREE with membership
FREE with membership
$125.00 per week

$110.00/hr.

$55.00/hr.
$180.00/hr.
$420.00/hr.
$180.00/hr.
$180.00/hr.
$55.00/hr.

1. Rental period to include ¥ hr setup and % hr cleanup in rental period.

2. Additional staff costs are based on group size.

3. Indoor pool long-term rentals with more than 30 hours per calendar

year receive a fee of $45.00/hour.



~ Recreation Centers ~

All-CRC Recreation Center Memberships

All-CRC Recreation Center Memberships: The 2012 Recreation Center membership is valid at all CRC centers
regardless of purchase site. Memberships can be purchased at any Recreation Center.
Membership Fees:

Juniors (Age 0-17) $10.00
Adults $25.00
Seniors (Age 50+) $10.00

* All membership cards will now be valid for 12 months from the date of purchase.
Replacement card (all centers) $3.00

Day Camps (Center Specific)

School year $15.00 - $60.00/week
9 Week Camps 10 Week Camps
Tier A (9) Trip Program $1,000.00
Tier B (6) Trip Program $775.00 $900.00
Tier C (free/reduced trips) $600.00*

*Before Summer Day Camp - $10.00 per week: 7:00am — 9:00am

Tier A — Clifton, Dunham, Mt. Washington, Oakley, Pleasant Ridge and Westwood Town Hall
Tier B — College Hill, Corryville, Hartwell, Madisonville, McKie, North Avondale and Sayler Park
Tier C — Evanston, Lincoln and LeBlond

Class Contractors
(percentage paid per class/facility agreement) 25%

Weight Rooms

Mt. Washington Weekly Fee $10.00/week

Mt. Washington Monthly Fee $20.00/month

Mt. Washington Quarterly Fee $50.00/3 months
Mt. Washington Semi-Annual Fee $90.00/6 months
Mt. Washington Annual Fee $150.00/12 months
College Hill $30.00/3 months
College Hill Annual Fee $110.00/12 months
GROUP A $20.00/3 months
Group A Annual Fee $70.00/12 months
Corryville, LeBlond, Lincoln and Price Hill

GROUP B $10.00/3 months
Group B Annual Fee $35.00/12 months

Bond Hill, Camp Washington, Evanston, Hirsch, Madisonville,
McKie, Mt. Auburn, North Avondale and Pleasant Ridge

GROUPC Free with Membership
Bush, Millvale, Over the Rhine and Winton Hills

Recreation & Senior Center Rentals

Regular Operating Hours Weekend/After Hours

Multi Purpose Room $35.00/hr. $65.00/hr.
Gym $50.00/hr. $80.00/hr.
Kitchen $20.00/hr.

Skating Rink (including skates & sound system, 2 hr. min.) $60.00/hr. $90.00/hr.



*Theater (Dunham and Westwood Town Hall) $45.00/hr.
Theater Production rates available for extended usage. Call for rates.
50% Non-Refundable Reservation/Security Fee (may be required)

Rental Notes:
Additional staff cost may apply based on group size.
All rentals are based on room and staff availability.

Volleyball, Sand Court Rental (per court)
Dunham $5.00/hr.

~ Therapeutic Recreation ~

TR Summer Day Camp
Nine Weeks: Tuesday — Friday, 5-hours per day $2,000.00

TR Teen ENERGY Day Camp
Nine Weeks: Monday, Wednesday and Friday, 6-hours per day $1,000.00

Adapted Aguatics
Fall, Winter 1, Winter 2, and Spring Sessions: Tuesday and Saturday =~ $100.00/session
Six Private 40-Minute Lessons per Session

TR Swim Team

Fall, Winter/Spring and Summer Sessions: Tuesday and Thursday

Fall & Winter $150.00/session
Summer $100.00/session

Arthritis Aquatics

Fall, Winter, Spring and Summer Sessions: Tuesday, Thursday and Friday

Package of 10 Classes $40.00/session
Package of 20 Classes $72.00/session

Various Programs
Sports, Fitness, Leisure, Social and Outings for Individuals with $20.00 - $100.00
Physical and Cognitive Disabilities

Check us out on the Web!

WWW.cIncyrec.org

$75.00/hr.



